
March 15 March 16 March 17 March 18

#2589 Stock Market Simulations 14 ©Teacher Created Resources, Inc.

Practice Buying Stocks
Use the chart below to answer the following questions.

1. Susie contacts her brokerage, Stocks, Inc., to purchase 10 shares of Compact Auto on March 16.
How much does she owe them? ________________________

2. Michael is looking for a stock that was on the rise since March 15.  In which stock might he
invest? _______________________________________________________________________

3. Kim wants to invest $200.00 on March 18.  Can she afford 8 shares of Toy Master?__________

4. Carlton is investing the majority of his money at Stocks, Inc.  If he purchases 10 shares of Titan
Telephone and 15 shares of Sneaker Factory on March 16, how much will he need to pay for
stocks alone? ________________________

5. Stocks, Inc., found a check for $481.95 at the end of the day on March 15.  They know it is for 15
shares but have forgotten what stock was purchased.  What stock did their customer purchase?

_____________________________________________________________________________

Answer Key

1. $321.30 2. Titan Telephone 3. Yes 4. $812.50 5. Compact Auto

Note to Teacher: Fold on dashed line before reproducing.

Stock

Titan Telephone

Toy Master

Compact Auto

Sneaker Factory

Last

52.50

23

32.13

18.67

Change

+.50

Last

21.33

32.13

–1.67

19

Change

52.75

+.25

Last

Change

Last

Change

+1.50

–.33 +.33 +.75 –1.50

18.2519.75

–.33

31.75

–.12 –.25—

32

+.50

21.5021

52.75

+.50

—

—

53.25

Getting Started



©Teacher Created Resources, Inc. 15 #2589 Stock Market Simulations

Practice Selling Stocks
Use the chart below to answer the following questions.

March 18 March 22 March 23 March 24

Stock

Titan Telephone

Toy Master

Compact Auto

Sneaker Factory

Last

53.25

21.50

31.75

18.25

Change

+.50

Last

54.50

18.25

32.33

18.25

Change

+.12

–.25

Last

Change

Last

Change

–.25

–1.50 +.25 +.75 —

19.25 19.25

— +3.33+.67

32.33 35.67

—–.25

53.75 56.75

+.25 +2

+.50

18 18

Note to Teacher: Fold on dashed line before reproducing.

Answer Key

1.  $481.25 2.  Yes 3.  He will be even. 4.  $714.99 5.  March 24

1. Dylan is ready for Stocks, Inc., to sell his 25 shares of Sneaker Factory.  How much cash will he
receive if he sells shares on March 24? _______________________________________________

2. Denise purchased 10 shares of Compact Auto on March 18.  Today is March 25, and Denise is
anxious to see if she has made money on her investments.  Has her investment made any money
yet? ___________________________________________________________________________

3. Rick was too late in trying to sell back his shares of Toy Master on March 23 because Stocks,
Inc., had already closed trading for the day.  If he sells back his shares on March 24, will he make
or lose money? __________________________________________________________________

4. Mary wishes to cash out her fortune.  She has 3 shares of Compact Auto, 10 shares of Titan
Telephone, and 4 shares of Sneaker Factory.  How much money does Stocks, Inc., owe Mary if
she sells her stocks on March 22? ___________________________________________________

5. Shelly bought 10 shares of Compact Auto on March 18.  Will Shelly make more money selling 
her shares if she sells them on March 23 or March 24? __________________________________

Getting Started


	Title Page
	Table of Contents
	Introduction
	Getting Started
	Sample Six-Week Calendar
	Stock Market Terms
	Why Invest?
	History of the American Stock Market
	What Is the Stock Market?
	Reading the Financial Page
	The Dow Jones and the NASDAQ
	Other Types of Investments
	Converting Fractions to Decimals
	Practice Buying Stocks
	Practice Selling Stocks
	Stock Market Game

	Stock Market Simulation Activities
	Making an Investment
	Keeping Track of Investments
	Daily Investment Journal
	Teacher Preparation for Classroom Stock Exchange
	Student Introduction to the Classroom Stock Exchange
	Creating a Company and Going Public
	Issuing Stock and Keeping Company Records
	The Securities and Exchange Commission
	Checks and Receipts
	Keeping a Check Register and Tracking Your Investments
	Keeping a Company Ledger
	Stock Certificate
	Daily Bugle Financial Page
	Annual Report
	Bar Graph
	Creating a Bar Graph
	Circle Graph
	Creating a Circle Graph
	Line Graph Growth Chart

	Unit Extension: Stock Market Crash Simulation
	Black Tuesday
	Understanding the Stock Market Crash
	Stock Market Flow Chart
	Stock Market Crash Simulation




