

Practice Buying Stocks

Use the chart below to answer the following questions.

March 15	March 10	March 17	Marah 10
March 15	IVIAICH IN	March 17	March 18

Stock	Last	Last	Last	Last
Olock	Change	Change	Change	Change
Titan Telephone	52.50	52.75	52.75	53.25
	+.50	+.25	_	+.50
Toy Master	23	21.33	21	21.50
	_	-1.67	33	+.50
Compact Auto	32.13	32.13	32	31.75
	+1.50	_	12	25
Sneaker Factory	18.67	19	19.75	18.25
	33	+.33	+.75	-1.50

- 1. Susie contacts her brokerage, Stocks, Inc., to purchase 10 shares of Compact Auto on March 16. How much does she owe them? _____
- 2. Michael is looking for a stock that was on the rise since March 15. In which stock might he invest? _____
- 3. Kim wants to invest \$200.00 on March 18. Can she afford 8 shares of Toy Master?_____
- 4. Carlton is investing the majority of his money at Stocks, Inc. If he purchases 10 shares of Titan Telephone and 15 shares of Sneaker Factory on March 16, how much will he need to pay for stocks alone? ______
- 5. Stocks, Inc., found a check for \$481.95 at the end of the day on March 15. They know it is for 15 shares but have forgotten what stock was purchased. What stock did their customer purchase?

Note to Teacher: Fold on dashed line before reproducing.

Answer Key

- 1. \$321.30
- 2. Titan Telephone
- 3. Yes
- 4. \$812.50
- 5. Compact Auto



Practice Selling Stocks

Use the chart below to answer the following questions.

March 18	March 22	March 23	March 24

Stock	Last	Last	Last	Last
SIOCK	Change	Change	Change	Change
Titan Telephone	53.25	54.50	53.75	56.75
	+.50	+.12	+.25	+2
Toy Master	21.50	18.25	18	18
	+.50	25	25	
Compact Auto	31.75	32.33	32.33	35.67
	25	+.67	_	+3.33
Sneaker Factory	18.25	18.25	19.25	19.25
	-1.50	+.25	+.75	_

- 1. Dylan is ready for Stocks, Inc., to sell his 25 shares of Sneaker Factory. How much cash will he receive if he sells shares on March 24?
- 2. Denise purchased 10 shares of Compact Auto on March 18. Today is March 25, and Denise is anxious to see if she has made money on her investments. Has her investment made any money yet?
- 3. Rick was too late in trying to sell back his shares of Toy Master on March 23 because Stocks, Inc., had already closed trading for the day. If he sells back his shares on March 24, will he make or lose money?
- 4. Mary wishes to cash out her fortune. She has 3 shares of Compact Auto, 10 shares of Titan Telephone, and 4 shares of Sneaker Factory. How much money does Stocks, Inc., owe Mary if she sells her stocks on March 22?
- 5. Shelly bought 10 shares of Compact Auto on March 18. Will Shelly make more money selling her shares if she sells them on March 23 or March 24?

Note to Teacher: Fold on dashed line before reproducing.

Answer Key

- 1. \$481.25
- 2. Yes
- 3. He will be even.
- 4. \$714.99
- 5. March 24